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Saturday 08/21/2004 07:00 *ON* Start of weekend one, day one 0 0

Saturday 08/21/2004 07:52 10 GHz EN36vr EN57vk WB0VHF Thompson Hill Scenic Overlook 313 1 413

Saturday 08/21/2004 07:53 10 GHz EN36vr EN57vk W9FZ   to Great Sand Bay 313 1 826

Saturday 08/21/2004 07:56 10 GHz EN36vr EN57vk WA8VPD 313 1 1,239

Saturday 08/21/2004 08:02 10 GHz EN36vr EN57vk KC0P 313 1 1,652

Saturday 08/21/2004 08:13 10 GHz EN36vr EN57vk N0HZO 313 1 2,065

Saturday 08/21/2004 08:22 10 GHz EN36vr EN57vk WA2VOI 313 1 2,478

Saturday 08/21/2004 08:28 10 GHz EN36vr EN57vk N8KWX 313 1 2,891

Saturday 08/21/2004 09:13 10 GHz EN36vr EN57vk W0LMS 313 1 3,304

Saturday 08/21/2004 09:16 10 GHz EN36vr EN57vk AA9IL 313 1 3,717

Saturday 08/21/2004 09:25 *OFF* 0 3,717

Saturday 08/21/2004 10:00 *ON* 0 3,717

Saturday 08/21/2004 10:16 10 GHz EN46au EN57vk WB0VHF Kitchi Gammi Park 291 0 4,008

Saturday 08/21/2004 10:16 10 GHz EN46au EN57vk W9FZ   to Great Sand Bay 291 0 4,299

Saturday 08/21/2004 10:17 10 GHz EN46au EN57vk WA8VPD 291 0 4,590

Saturday 08/21/2004 10:17 10 GHz EN46au EN57vk KC0P 291 0 4,881

Saturday 08/21/2004 10:18 10 GHz EN46au EN57vk N0HZO 291 0 5,172

Saturday 08/21/2004 10:18 10 GHz EN46au EN57vk N8KWX 291 0 5,463

Saturday 08/21/2004 10:18 10 GHz EN46au EN57vk W0LMS 291 0 5,754

Saturday 08/21/2004 10:18 10 GHz EN46au EN57vk WA2VOI 291 0 6,045

Saturday 08/21/2004 10:19 10 GHz EN46au EN57vk AA9IL 291 0 6,336

Saturday 08/21/2004 10:19 10 GHz EN46au EN57vk KD0JI 291 1 6,727

Saturday 08/21/2004 10:20 10 GHz EN46au EN57vk KC0IJB 291 1 7,118

Saturday 08/21/2004 10:27 10 GHz EN46au EN46iu W0GHZ Kitchi Gammi Park 51 1 7,269

Saturday 08/21/2004 10:29 10 GHz EN46au EN46iu K0FQA   to Herbster City Park 51 1 7,420

Saturday 08/21/2004 10:30 *OFF* 0 7,420

Saturday 08/21/2004 11:00 *ON* 0 7,420

Saturday 08/21/2004 12:03 10 GHz EN46cw EN46iu W0GHZ Stony Point Drive 39 0 7,459

Saturday 08/21/2004 12:03 10 GHz EN46cw EN46iu K0FQA   to Herbster City Park 39 0 7,498

Saturday 08/21/2004 12:10 *OFF* 0 7,498

Saturday 08/21/2004 12:45 *ON* 0 7,498

Saturday 08/21/2004 12:48 10 GHz EN47ea EN46iu W0GHZ Flood Bay - Two Harbors 31 0 7,529

Saturday 08/21/2004 12:49 10 GHz EN47ea EN46iu K0FQA   to Herbster City Park 31 0 7,560

Saturday 08/21/2004 12:59 10 GHz EN47ea EN57vk WB0VHF Flood Bay - Two Harbors 262 0 7,822

Saturday 08/21/2004 12:59 10 GHz EN47ea EN57vk W9FZ   to Great Sand Bay 262 0 8,084

Saturday 08/21/2004 13:01 10 GHz EN47ea EN57vk KC0P 262 0 8,346

Saturday 08/21/2004 13:03 10 GHz EN47ea EN57vk N0HZO 262 0 8,608

Saturday 08/21/2004 13:04 10 GHz EN47ea EN57vk WA8VPD 262 0 8,870

Saturday 08/21/2004 13:06 10 GHz EN47ea EN57vk N8KWX 262 0 9,132

Saturday 08/21/2004 13:07 10 GHz EN47ea EN57vk W0LMS 262 0 9,394

Saturday 08/21/2004 13:07 10 GHz EN47ea EN57vk WA2VOI 262 0 9,656

Saturday 08/21/2004 13:08 10 GHz EN47ea EN57vk AA9IL 262 0 9,918

Saturday 08/21/2004 13:09 10 GHz EN47ea EN57vk KD0JI 262 0 10,180

Saturday 08/21/2004 13:10 *OFF* 0 10,180

Saturday 08/21/2004 13:30 *ON* 0 10,180

Saturday 08/21/2004 13:47 10 GHz EN47fc EN46iu W0GHZ Castle Danger 34 0 10,214

Saturday 08/21/2004 13:47 10 GHz EN47fc EN46iu K0FQA   to Herbster City Park 34 0 10,248

Saturday 08/21/2004 13:50 *OFF* 0 10,248

Saturday 08/21/2004 14:00 *ON* 0 10,248

Saturday 08/21/2004 14:10 10 GHz EN47hf EN46iu W0GHZ ~1 mi east of Split Rock 42 0 10,290

Saturday 08/21/2004 14:11 10 GHz EN47hf EN46iu K0FQA   to Herbster City Park 42 0 10,332

Saturday 08/21/2004 14:40 10 GHz EN47hf EN57vk WB0VHF ~1 mi east of Split Rock 240 0 10,572

Saturday 08/21/2004 14:40 10 GHz EN47hf EN57vk W9FZ   to Great Sand Bay 240 0 10,812

Saturday 08/21/2004 14:40 10 GHz EN47hf EN57vk WA8VPD 240 0 11,052

Saturday 08/21/2004 14:41 10 GHz EN47hf EN57vk KC0P 240 0 11,292

Saturday 08/21/2004 14:41 10 GHz EN47hf EN57vk N0HZO 240 0 11,532

Saturday 08/21/2004 14:42 10 GHz EN47hf EN57vk N8KWX 240 0 11,772
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Saturday 08/21/2004 14:42 10 GHz EN47hf EN57vk W0LMS 240 0 12,012

Saturday 08/21/2004 14:42 10 GHz EN47hf EN57vk AA9IL 240 0 12,252

Saturday 08/21/2004 14:42 10 GHz EN47hf EN57vk WA2VOI 240 0 12,492

Saturday 08/21/2004 14:43 10 GHz EN47hf EN57vk KD0JI 240 0 12,732

Saturday 08/21/2004 14:44 10 GHz EN47hf EN57vk WB8TGY 240 1 13,072

Saturday 08/21/2004 15:00 *OFF* 0 13,072

Saturday 08/21/2004 16:00 *ON* 0 13,072

Saturday 08/21/2004 16:10 10 GHz EN47mm EN46iu W0GHZ Taconite Harbor 78 0 13,150

Saturday 08/21/2004 16:11 10 GHz EN47mm EN46iu K0FQA   to Herbster City Park 78 0 13,228

Saturday 08/21/2004 16:19 10 GHz EN47mm EN57vk WB0VHF Taconite Harbor 207 0 13,435

Saturday 08/21/2004 16:19 10 GHz EN47mm EN57vk W9FZ   to Great Sand Bay 207 0 13,642

Saturday 08/21/2004 16:19 10 GHz EN47mm EN57vk WA8VPD 207 0 13,849

Saturday 08/21/2004 16:20 10 GHz EN47mm EN57vk KC0P 207 0 14,056

Saturday 08/21/2004 16:20 10 GHz EN47mm EN57vk N0HZO 207 0 14,263

Saturday 08/21/2004 16:20 10 GHz EN47mm EN57vk N8KWX 207 0 14,470

Saturday 08/21/2004 16:20 10 GHz EN47mm EN57vk W0LMS 207 0 14,677

Saturday 08/21/2004 16:21 10 GHz EN47mm EN57vk AA9IL 207 0 14,884

Saturday 08/21/2004 16:21 10 GHz EN47mm EN57vk WA2VOI 207 0 15,091

Saturday 08/21/2004 16:22 10 GHz EN47mm EN57vk KD0JI 207 0 15,298

Saturday 08/21/2004 16:22 10 GHz EN47mm EN57vk WB8TGY 207 0 15,505

Saturday 08/21/2004 16:25 *OFF* 0 15,505

Saturday 08/21/2004 17:15 *ON* 0 15,505

Saturday 08/21/2004 17:30 10 GHz EN47ur EN57vk WB0VHF Grand Marais 160 0 15,665

Saturday 08/21/2004 17:31 10 GHz EN47ur EN57vk W9FZ   to Great Sand Bay 160 0 15,825

Saturday 08/21/2004 17:31 10 GHz EN47ur EN57vk WA8VPD 160 0 15,985

Saturday 08/21/2004 17:32 10 GHz EN47ur EN57vk KC0P 160 0 16,145

Saturday 08/21/2004 17:32 10 GHz EN47ur EN57vk N0HZO 160 0 16,305

Saturday 08/21/2004 17:32 10 GHz EN47ur EN57vk N8KWX 160 0 16,465

Saturday 08/21/2004 17:33 10 GHz EN47ur EN57vk W0LMS 160 0 16,625

Saturday 08/21/2004 17:33 10 GHz EN47ur EN57vk AA9IL 160 0 16,785

Saturday 08/21/2004 17:33 10 GHz EN47ur EN57vk WA2VOI 160 0 16,945

Saturday 08/21/2004 17:34 10 GHz EN47ur EN57vk KD0JI 160 0 17,105

Saturday 08/21/2004 17:34 10 GHz EN47ur EN57vk WB8TGY 160 0 17,265

Saturday 08/21/2004 17:35 10 GHz EN47ur EN57vk N8PUM 160 1 17,525

Saturday 08/21/2004 17:57 10 GHz EN47ur EN47us K0GCJ Grand Marais 5 1 17,630

Saturday 08/21/2004 17:58 10 GHz EN47ur EN47us W0AUS   to Pincushion Mtn 5 1 17,735

Saturday 08/21/2004 18:00 *OFF* Supper Break 0 17,735

Saturday 08/21/2004 19:00 *ON* End of Supper Break 0 17,735

Saturday 08/21/2004 19:21 10 GHz EN47ur EN67al N8KWX Grand Marais 177 0 17,912

Saturday 08/21/2004 19:47 10 GHz EN47ur EN67al WB0VHF   to Brockway 177 0 18,089

Saturday 08/21/2004 19:47 10 GHz EN47ur EN67al KC0IJB 177 0 18,266

Saturday 08/21/2004 19:48 10 GHz EN47ur EN67al WA2VOI 177 0 18,443

Saturday 08/21/2004 19:50 10 GHz EN47ur EN67al W9FZ 177 0 18,620

Saturday 08/21/2004 20:11 10 GHz EN47ur EN67al KC0P 177 0 18,797

Saturday 08/21/2004 20:11 10 GHz EN47ur EN67al N0HZO 177 0 18,974

Saturday 08/21/2004 20:12 10 GHz EN47ur EN67al AA9IL 177 0 19,151

Saturday 08/21/2004 20:18 10 GHz EN47ur EN67al WB8TGY 177 0 19,328

Saturday 08/21/2004 20:34 10 GHz EN47ur EN67al WA8VPD 177 0 19,505

Saturday 08/21/2004 20:40 *OFF* End of weekend one, day one 0 19,505

Sunday 08/22/2004 07:00 *ON* Start of weekend one, day two 0 19,505

Sunday 08/22/2004 07:37 10 GHz EN57dw EN57tj W9FZ Grand Portage 117 0 19,622

Sunday 08/22/2004 07:53 10 GHz EN57dw EN57tj WB8TGY   to Sunset Bay 117 0 19,739

Sunday 08/22/2004 08:25 10 GHz EN57dw EN57tj KC0P 117 0 19,856

Sunday 08/22/2004 08:25 10 GHz EN57dw EN57tj N0HZO 117 0 19,973

Sunday 08/22/2004 08:29 10 GHz EN57dw EN57tj WB0VHF 117 0 20,090

Sunday 08/22/2004 08:31 10 GHz EN57dw EN57tj WA8VPD 117 0 20,207

Sunday 08/22/2004 08:35 *OFF* 0 20,207
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Sunday 08/22/2004 09:20 *ON* 0 20,207

Sunday 08/22/2004 09:33 10 GHz EN47xt EN57tj W9FZ Beachhead 123 133 0 20,340

Sunday 08/22/2004 09:37 10 GHz EN47xt EN57tj WB0VHF   to Sunset Bay 133 0 20,473

Sunday 08/22/2004 09:39 10 GHz EN47xt EN57tj KC0P 133 0 20,606

Sunday 08/22/2004 09:40 10 GHz EN47xt EN57tj N8KWX 133 0 20,739

Sunday 08/22/2004 10:03 10 GHz EN47xt EN57tj N0HZO 133 0 20,872

Sunday 08/22/2004 10:05 *OFF* 0 20,872

Sunday 08/22/2004 10:30 *ON* 0 20,872

Sunday 08/22/2004 10:35 10 GHz EN47ur EN57tj W9FZ Grand Marais 149 0 21,021

Sunday 08/22/2004 10:36 10 GHz EN47ur EN57tj KC0P   to Sunset Bay 149 0 21,170

Sunday 08/22/2004 10:36 10 GHz EN47ur EN57tj WB0VHF 149 0 21,319

Sunday 08/22/2004 10:37 10 GHz EN47ur EN57tj N8KWX 149 0 21,468

Sunday 08/22/2004 10:41 10 GHz EN47ur EN57tj N0HZO 149 0 21,617

Sunday 08/22/2004 10:55 *OFF* 0 21,617

Sunday 08/22/2004 11:45 *ON* 0 21,617

Sunday 08/22/2004 12:04 10 GHz EN47mm EN57tj WB0VHF Taconite Harbor 195 0 21,812

Sunday 08/22/2004 12:05 10 GHz EN47mm EN57tj W9FZ   to Sunset Bay 195 0 22,007

Sunday 08/22/2004 12:06 10 GHz EN47mm EN57tj N8KWX 195 0 22,202

Sunday 08/22/2004 12:07 10 GHz EN47mm EN57tj W0LMS 195 0 22,397

Sunday 08/22/2004 12:09 10 GHz EN47mm EN57tj KC0QHX 195 1 22,692

Sunday 08/22/2004 12:15 *OFF* 0 22,692

Sunday 08/22/2004 13:00 *ON* 0 22,692

Sunday 08/22/2004 13:39 10 GHz EN47jh EN57tj WB0VHF Palisade Head to Sunset Bay 214 0 22,906

Sunday 08/22/2004 14:00 *OFF* 0 22,906

Sunday 08/22/2004 14:35 *ON* 0 22,906

Sunday 08/22/2004 14:41 10 GHz EN47hf EN57tj W0LMS ~1 mi east of Split Rock 227 0 23,133

Sunday 08/22/2004 14:47 10 GHz EN47hf EN57tj WB0VHF   to Sunset Bay 227 0 23,360

Sunday 08/22/2004 14:48 10 GHz EN47hf EN57tj W9FZ 227 0 23,587

Sunday 08/22/2004 14:49 10 GHz EN47hf EN57tj KC0P 227 0 23,814

Sunday 08/22/2004 14:50 10 GHz EN47hf EN57tj N0HZO 227 0 24,041

Sunday 08/22/2004 14:52 10 GHz EN47hf EN57tj KC0QHX 227 0 24,268

Sunday 08/22/2004 14:53 10 GHz EN47hf EN57tj N8KWX 227 0 24,495

Sunday 08/22/2004 15:00 *OFF* 0 24,495

Sunday 08/22/2004 15:30 *ON* 0 24,495

Sunday 08/22/2004 15:45 10 GHz EN47ea EN57tj W9FZ Flood Bay - Two Harbors 249 0 24,744

Sunday 08/22/2004 15:46 10 GHz EN47ea EN57tj KC0P   to Sunset Bay 249 0 24,993

Sunday 08/22/2004 15:46 10 GHz EN47ea EN57tj W0LMS 249 0 25,242

Sunday 08/22/2004 15:47 10 GHz EN47ea EN57tj KC0QHX 249 0 25,491

Sunday 08/22/2004 15:48 10 GHz EN47ea EN57tj N8KWX 249 0 25,740

Sunday 08/22/2004 16:01 10 GHz EN47ea EN57tj N0HZO 249 0 25,989

Sunday 08/22/2004 16:05 *OFF* 0 25,989

Sunday 08/22/2004 16:45 *ON* 0 25,989

Sunday 08/22/2004 16:51 10 GHz EN46cw EN57tj W9FZ Stony Point Drive 263 0 26,252

Sunday 08/22/2004 16:52 10 GHz EN46cw EN57tj KC0P   to Sunset Bay 263 0 26,515

Sunday 08/22/2004 16:52 10 GHz EN46cw EN57tj N0HZO 263 0 26,778

Sunday 08/22/2004 16:52 10 GHz EN46cw EN57tj W0LMS 263 0 27,041

Sunday 08/22/2004 16:53 10 GHz EN46cw EN57tj KC0QHX 263 0 27,304

Sunday 08/22/2004 16:54 10 GHz EN46cw EN57tj N8KWX 263 0 27,567

Sunday 08/22/2004 16:55 *OFF* 0 27,567

Sunday 08/22/2004 17:30 *ON* 0 27,567

Sunday 08/22/2004 17:34 10 GHz EN46au EN57tj W9FZ Kitchi Gammi Park 278 0 27,845

Sunday 08/22/2004 17:34 10 GHz EN46au EN57tj KC0P   to Sunset Bay 278 0 28,123

Sunday 08/22/2004 17:34 10 GHz EN46au EN57tj N0HZO 278 0 28,401

Sunday 08/22/2004 17:35 10 GHz EN46au EN57tj W0LMS 278 0 28,679

Sunday 08/22/2004 17:36 10 GHz EN46au EN57tj KC0QHX 278 0 28,957

Sunday 08/22/2004 17:37 10 GHz EN46au EN57tj N8KWX 278 0 29,235

Sunday 08/22/2004 17:38 10 GHz EN46au EN57tj WA2VOI 278 0 29,513
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Sunday 08/22/2004 17:40 *OFF* 0 29,513

Sunday 08/22/2004 18:05 *ON* 0 29,513

Sunday 08/22/2004 18:21 10 GHz EN36vr EN57tj W9FZ Thompson Hill Scenic Overlook 300 0 29,813

Sunday 08/22/2004 18:23 10 GHz EN36vr EN57tj N8KWX   to Sunset Bay 300 0 30,113

Sunday 08/22/2004 18:25 10 GHz EN36vr EN57tj W0LMS 300 0 30,413

Sunday 08/22/2004 18:25 10 GHz EN36vr EN57tj KC0QHX 300 0 30,713

Sunday 08/22/2004 18:43 10 GHz EN36vr EN36wt N0KP Thompson Hill Scenic Overlook 11 1 30,824

Sunday 08/22/2004 18:45 10 GHz EN36vr EN36wt WB0LJC   to Duluth High School 11 1 30,935

Sunday 08/22/2004 19:50 10 GHz EN36vr EN67al W9FZ Thompson Hill to Brockway 332 0 31,267

Sunday 08/22/2004 20:30 *OFF* End of weekend one, day two 0 31,267

Saturday 09/18/2004 07:30 *ON* Start of weekend two, day one 0 31,267

Saturday 09/18/2004 07:46 10 GHz EN34is EN35cg W0AUS Burnsville to Monticello 68 0 31,335

Saturday 09/18/2004 07:50 10 GHz EN34is EN34lx W0GHZ Burnsville to W0GHZ's home 30 0 31,365

Saturday 09/18/2004 08:00 10 GHz EN34is EN35cg N0NAS Burnsville to Monticello 68 1 31,533

Saturday 09/18/2004 08:02 10 GHz EN34is EN35cg WB0LJC Burnsville to Monticello 68 0 31,601

Saturday 09/18/2004 10:00 *OFF* End of weekend two, day one 0 31,601

Sunday 09/19/2004 16:05 *ON* Start of weekend two, day two 0 31,601

Sunday 09/19/2004 16:08 10 GHz EN34jv EN34jv K0SHF Pilot Knob Road to K0SHF's home 1 1 31,702

Sunday 09/19/2004 16:17 10 GHz EN34jv EN34nl W0AUS PKR to Cannon Falls 53 0 31,755

Sunday 09/19/2004 16:31 10 GHz EN34jv EN34li KC0P PKR to Nerstrand 62 0 31,817

Sunday 09/19/2004 16:32 10 GHz EN34jv EN34li N0HZO PKR to Nerstrand 62 0 31,879

Sunday 09/19/2004 16:32 10 GHz EN34jv EN34lx W0GHZ PKR to W0GHZ's home 16 0 31,895

Sunday 09/19/2004 16:41 10 GHz EN34jv EN34nl N0NAS PKR to Cannon Falls 53 0 31,948

Sunday 09/19/2004 16:41 10 GHz EN34jv EN34nl WB0LJC PKR to Cannon Falls 53 0 32,001

Sunday 09/19/2004 18:00 *OFF* End of weekend two, day two 0 32,001

Sunday 09/19/2004 *EOL* End of Log 0 0 32,001

Sunday 09/19/2004 *EOL* 0 0 32,001

Sunday 09/19/2004 *EOL* 0 0 32,001

Sunday 09/19/2004 *EOL* 0 0 32,001

Sunday 09/19/2004 *EOL* 0 0 32,001

Sunday 09/19/2004 *EOL* 0 0 32,001

Sunday 09/19/2004 *EOL* 0 0 32,001

Sunday 09/19/2004 *EOL* 0 0 32,001

Sunday 09/19/2004 *EOL* 0 0 32,001

Sunday 09/19/2004 *EOL* 0 0 32,001

Sunday 09/19/2004 *EOL* 0 0 32,001

Sunday 09/19/2004 *EOL* 0 0 32,001

Sunday 09/19/2004 *EOL* 0 0 32,001

Sunday 09/19/2004 *EOL* 0 0 32,001

Sunday 09/19/2004 *EOL* 0 0 32,001

Sunday 09/19/2004 *EOL* 0 0 32,001

Sunday 09/19/2004 *EOL* 0 0 32,001

Sunday 09/19/2004 *EOL* 0 0 32,001

Sunday 09/19/2004 *EOL* 0 0 32,001

Sunday 09/19/2004 *EOL* 0 0 32,001

Sunday 09/19/2004 *EOL* 0 0 32,001

Sunday 09/19/2004 *EOL* 0 0 32,001

Sunday 09/19/2004 *EOL* 0 0 32,001

Sunday 09/19/2004 *EOL* 0 0 32,001

Sunday 09/19/2004 *EOL* 0 0 32,001

Sunday 09/19/2004 *EOL* 0 0 32,001

Sunday 09/19/2004 *EOL* 0 0 32,001

Sunday 09/19/2004 *EOL* 0 0 32,001
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